The high power, extended temperature UM96Z-series uncooled laser module in a 10-Pin mBTF package is Coherent’s
third-generation uncooled pump module providing higher powers and lower consumption.
This laser enables designers to create reliable SFF single- and multi-channel, high bit-rate, per-channel amplification as well
as replace traditional cooled pumps in high power EDFA applications with reduced power consumption.
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
 • Up to 500mW kink-free power over full operating
temperature range
 • Operating temperature range from -5°C to +75°C

The UM96Z-series uses a 10-pin mBTF package enabling smaller form factor designs, with mounting holes for ease of inte-
gration and thermal management. The 10-pin mBTF package is backward compatible with 14pin BTF package footprint and
pinout.
The UM96Z-series is designed for uncooled operation at high temperature and power levels. Qualification of the enhanced
G08 chip ensures high reliability even at 460mW operating power, 75°C. External Fiber Bragg Grating (FBG) stabilization pro-
vides excellent wavelength and power stability over the entire operating temperature range.
Optical Characteristics
Product Code Minimum Kink-Free
Power Pkink (mW)
Maximum Operating
Power Pop (mW)
Typical Operating
Current Iop (mA)
Maximum Operating
Current Iop (mA)
UM96Z280-7* 310 280 560 635
UM96Z290-7* 320 290 585 660
UM96Z300-7* 330 300 600 680
UM96Z310-7* 340 310 615 695
UM96Z320-7* 350 320 630 715
UM96Z330-7* 365 330 655 740
UM96Z340-7* 375 340 670 760
UM96Z350-7* 385 350 690 785
UM96Z360-7* 395 360 710 805
UM96Z370-7* 405 370 730 830
UM96Z380-7* 420 380 745 845
UM96Z390-7* 430 390 765 865
UM96Z400-7* 440 400 780 885
UM96Z410-7* 450 410 805 915
UM96Z420-7* 460 420 820 930
UM96Z430-7* 475 430 840 950
UM96Z440-7* 485 440 855 970
UM96Z450-7* 495 450 875 985
UM96Z460-7* 505 460 895 1000
Notes:
1. Typical and maximum operating currents at 75°C
2. Operating power assumes a 10% ageing margin: Operating Power = Kink Free Power / 1.1
Wavelength Specification

(+)
9 Package ground
5 Thermistor 10 NC
HIGH POWER UNCOOLED mBTF 980 nm PUMP LASER MODULE
© 2023 Coherent Corp.
Legal notices : coherent.com/legal
Ordering Information
UM 96Z *** - 7*
Product Type Chip Type LD Operating Power
(mW)
- Wavelength
74 for 974 nm
76 for 976 nm
Example: UM96Z310-74 is a 310mW Operating Power, 974nm product.
RoHs Compliance
Coherent is fully committed to environment protection and sustainable development and has set in place a comprehensive
program for removing polluting and hazardous substances from all of its products. The relevant evidence of RoHS compli-
ance is held as part of our controlled documentation for each of our compliant products. RoHS compliance parts are avail-